Askin, Tim

From: Askin, Tim

Sent: Monday, June 25, 2018 12:22 PM

To: 'Schmidt, Philip'

Cc:jsterr; James Otto (jotto@jgottoarchitect.com); Abbott, JohnSubject:RE: Charles Allis Exterior Improvements project no. 0527-17438

The selected Lake Superior Red Sandstone (salvage) is acceptable for all repair locations.

The New Bundt Red may be used for the railing tops of the wing walls of the stairs only.

Tim Askin, Senior Planner Historic Preservation Commission City of Milwaukee 414-286-5712 Tim,Askin@Milwaukee.gov

NEW OFFICE LOCATION

Zeidler Municipal Building
841 N. Broadway, Rm B1

From: Schmidt, Philip [mailto:Philip.Schmidt@milwaukeecountywi.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 10:14 AM

To: Askin, Tim

Cc: jsterr; James Otto (<u>jotto@jgottoarchitect.com</u>); Abbott, John

Subject: RE: Charles Allis Exterior Improvements project no. O527-17438

Tim:

I will send an e-mail confirmation for Friday (6.22.2018) at 1:30 PM.

Thank you

Philip J Schmidt, AIA

Project Manager / Architect Milwaukee County | DAS-FM, AE&ES 633 West Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203

p. (414) 278-4936

e. Philip.Schmidt@milwaukeecountywi.gov

From: Askin, Tim [mailto:Tim.Askin@milwaukee.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 10:06 AM

To: Schmidt, Philip < Philip. Schmidt@milwaukeecountywi.gov>

Cc: jsterr < jsterr@cavtmuseums.org>; James Otto (jotto@jgottoarchitect.com) < jotto@jgottoarchitect.com>; Abbott,

John < John. Abbott@milwaukeecountywi.gov>

Subject: RE: Charles Allis Exterior Improvements project no. O527-17438

I should be available for all those time slots.

From: Schmidt, Philip [mailto:Philip.Schmidt@milwaukeecountywi.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2018 9:52 AM

To: Askin, Tim

Cc: jsterr; James Otto (jotto@jgottoarchitect.com); Abbott, John **Subject:** Charles Allis Exterior Improvements project no. O527-17438

Tim:

The masonry restoration work at the Charles Allis Museum is underway, with the work being performed by Masonry Restoration, Inc. As part of the conditions of the Certificate of Appropriateness, issued by Historic Preservation Commission dated 11.27.2017, I would like to set-up a day and time where we could meet at the Charles Allis Museum to review the sandstone sample. Please let me know if you are available to meet any of the following days:

Friday 6.22.2018 (afternoon) Monday 6.25.2018 (afternoon) Tuesday 6.26.2018 (afternoon)

I will send out an e-mail confirmation to you and John Sterr prior to our meeting on-site.

Sincerely,

Philip J Schmidt, AIA

Project Manager / Architect Milwaukee County | DAS-FM, AE&ES 633 West Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203

p. (414) 278-4936

e. Philip.Schmidt@milwaukeecountywi.gov

This message is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended addressee, nor authorized to receive for the intended addressee, you are hereby notified that you may not use, copy, disclose or distribute to anyone the message or any information contained in the message. If you have received this message in error, please immediately advise the sender by reply email and delete the message.

The City of Milwaukee is subject to Wisconsin Statutes related to public records. Unless otherwise exempted from the public records law, senders and receivers of City of Milwaukee e-mail should presume that e-mail is subject to release upon request, and is subject to state records retention requirements. See City of Milwaukee full e-mail disclaimer at www.milwaukee.gov/email disclaimer

This message is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended addressee, nor authorized to receive for the intended addressee, you are hereby notified that you may not use, copy, disclose or distribute to anyone the message or any information contained in the message. If you have received this message in error, please immediately advise the sender by reply email and delete the message.